transmission corridors based upon the United States department of energy’s most recent 
national electric transmission congestion study pursuant to sections 368 and 1221 of the 
energy policy act of 2005. “High-voltage transmission lines” means lines with a capacity 
of one hundred fifteen thousand (115,000) volts or more supported by structures of forty 
(40) feet or more in height.
(q)  Public Airport Facilities — An analysis prepared with assistance from the Idaho 
transportation department division of aeronautics, if requested by the planning and 
zoning commission, and the manager or person in charge of the local public airport